

Bid Security		Bid Bond		Bid Bond	
Contractor		Sargent Drilling PO Box 367 Geneva, NE 68361 Telephone: 402-759-3902 Fax: Email: waterwells@sargentdrilling.com		Rieschick Drilling Co., Inc. 70656 649th Avenue Falls City, NE 68355 Telephone: 402-245-2015 Fax: Email: rdcwells@sentco.com	
Description	Estimated Quantities	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
DIVISION I					
SECTION A - WELL					
1. Construction of one potable well, 142 feet deep, including 24-inch bore hole, 12-inch steel casing, 12-inch stainless steel screen, gravel pack, bentonite, and neat cement grout seal.	1 JOB	LUMP SUM	\$78,670.00	LUMP SUM	\$77,712.00
Manufacturer of stainless steel screen being bid:		Johnson Screens		Johnson	
ADDITIONS OR DEDUCTIONS					
A-1 For more or less than the specified quantity of 12-inch diameter, stainless steel well screen; gravel pack material; and 24-inch bore hole, per foot. ADD or DEDUCT	1 JOB	Per Foot	\$410.00	Per Foot	\$337.00
A-2 For more or less than the specified quantities of casing depth, including 12-inch diameter steel casing, bentonite and neat cement grout seal, and 24-inch bore hole, per foot. ADD or DEDUCT	1 JOB	Per Foot	\$250.00	Per Foot	\$337.00
SECTION B - PUMP AND INTERCONNECTING PIPING					
1. Furnish and install one 100-gpm deep submersible pump, including pitless adapter column piping, transmission line piping, connection to pipping at pressure tank building, and electrical work.	1 JOB	LUMP SUM	\$119,602.00	LUMP SUM	\$161,112.00
SECTION C - WELL 49-1 DECOMMISSION AND TEST WELL ABANDONMENT					
1. Decommission well 49-1 and plug and abandon test well per current Nebraska Department of Health and Human Services requirements with Title 178 of the Nebraska Administrative Code, Chapter 12.	1 JOB	LUMP SUM	\$5,150.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
TOTAL BID, DIVISION I - SECTIONS A THROUGH C, inclusive:		\$203,422.00		\$242,124.00	
Contractor's Starting Date:		March 1, 2022		February 1, 2022	
Contractor's Substantial Completion Date:		July 31, 2022		August 1, 2022	
Contractor's Final Completion Date:		August 31, 2022		September 1, 2022	

Description	Contractor		Sargent Drilling		Unit Price	Total Price
	Estimated Quantities	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price		
DIVISION II						
WATER METERS, METER PITS, AND METER READING SYSTEM						
1. Remove existing meter, install new 5/8" meter inside residence\building and touch pad at location directed by Owner. Work shall include all labor, materials, fittings and related work.	38 Each	\$824.00	\$31,312.00	-	-	
2. Remove existing meter in pit, install new meter in pit 5/8" meter. Work shall include all labor, materials, fittings and related work. Replace touch pad with new pad.	8 Each	\$902.00	\$7,216.00	-	-	
3. Convert existing meter pit to water sampling station. Include installation of 5/8" meter. Locations to be determined by Owner.	5 Each	\$1,547.00	\$7,735.00	-	-	
4. Install new water meter pit with 5/8" meter at location directed by Owner. Install lid with touch pad and insulating blankets. Lid shall be locking. Work shall include all labor, materials, fittings and related work.	2 Each	\$2,351.00	\$4,702.00	-	-	
5. Furnish touch read system for reading meters including touch probe and accessories.	1 JOB	LUMP SUM	\$3,320.00	-	-	
6. Furnish water sampling station sampling rod and equipment.	1 JOB	LUMP SUM	\$1,532.00	-	-	
TOTAL - WATER METERS, METER PITS, AND METER READING SYSTEM, Item Nos. 1 through 6 inclusive:			\$55,817.00		-	
Contractor's Starting Date: March 31, 2022						
Contractor's Substantial Completion Date: July 31, 2022						
Contractor's Final Completion Date: August 31, 2022						